KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 31930	API No. 15 - 135-24728-0000
Name: BlueRidge Petroleum Corporation	County: Ness
Address: P.O. Box 1913	NWSENE_Sec. 2 Twp. 19 S. R. 26 East West
City/State/Zip: Enid, OK 73702	1,398 feet from S (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	779 feet from E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jonathan Allen	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (580) 242-3732	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Val Energy, Inc.	Lease Name: Antenen Well #: 4-2
License: _5822	Field Name: Antenen North
Wellsite Geologist: James C. Musgrove	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2572' Kelly Bushing: 2582'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4525 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1885'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 160 sx cmt.
Well Name:	A17 6-113 100
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 18,000 ppm Fluid volume 550 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Allow liquid contents to evaporate, then backfill
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
1/05/2008 1/12/2008 1/31/2008	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-13) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature Difference Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 3/03/2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	ma
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED Wireline Log Recellation Commission
20.08 CURT GILBI	
Notary Public (SEAL) Notary P	ublic UIC Distribution
State of Ok Commission Evalves: Commission # 02007156 Ex	lahoma CONSERVATION DIVISION

Side Two

Operator Name: BlueR	idge Petroleum Co	orporation	Lease N	Name: Ant	enen		_ Well #: 4-2	
Sec. 2 Twp. 19	S. R _	☐ East	County:					
ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recov	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures s if gas to surface test, nal geological well site	, whether shu along with fin	ut-in pressi	ure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	✓ Yes		✓ Log	Format	ion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geolo	•	✓ Yes No		Name Anhydrit	Φ.		Тор 1850	Datum +732
ores Taken	•	☐ Yes ✓ No	1	Heebne			3867	-1285
lectric Log Run		✓ Yes		Lansing			3907	-1325
(Submit Copy)				BKC			4255	-1673
st All E. Logs Run:				Marmat	on		4273	-1691
DI, Micro, CDN	Sonic			Fort Sco			4420	-1838
51, WIICIO, ODIV	, come			Mississi			4519	-1937
					ippi Dolom	ite	4522	-1940
		CASING Report all strings set	RECORD -conductor, surf	✓ New	Used			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weigh	ht	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Surface	Drilled 12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"	Lbs. / f	rı.	Depth 211'	Cement	Used 160	Additives 2% Gel 3% CC
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#		4,522'	EA2	125	CFR2, Calseal
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING	G / SQUEE	ZE RECORI)		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed	112.142.4	Type and F	Percent Additive	S
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe				acture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of Ma		ord Depth
				2	50 gallons 1	5% MCA		4'522-25'
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-7/8"	Set At 4,520	Packer At	L	iner Run	Yes V No		
Date of First, Resumerd F 2/08/2008	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Me		Flowing	√ Pump	ing Gas Lil	t 🗌 Ott	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 26	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water 2	E	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 36_
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION	i	Р	roduction Inte	rval		RECEIVED COMMI
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease	✓ Open Hole ☐ Other (Spe	_	☐ Dua	lly Comp.	Commingled		MAR 0 7 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CHARGE TO: BLUE DOUGE	PERROLEUM	
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

TICKET

MAR 3 7 2008

Nº 13333

CONSERVATION DIVISION

SERVICE LOCATIONS		IWELL/PROJECT NO		115	ASE		Coultry's State		IOTATE	I I I		VICHITA, KS	10.5		lowi	1 /	
1. NESS COXY	L/LS	WELL/PROJECT NO		Į LE			COUNTY/PARISH		- 1	CITY			DAT				
	1		NTRACT	.00	<u> </u>	ITWEN	RIG NAME/NO.	223	Ks	051 11/5050 7				<u> -22 -08</u> Der no.		SAME	
2.	-	SERVICE					RIG NAME/NO.		VIA	DELIVERED T			OKL	DER NO.			
3.		WELL TYPE	CLP	100 JW	FLL CAT	SEQUETE. TEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		<u> </u>	WELL PERMIT	ATZO.	<u>ಬ</u>	WEI	L LOCATION		 	
4		OZL		I		ELOPMENT	CEMENT	ممر ممر	1.40	TOUR PERSON				E/BEELER	J.		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS		אנד	ELOPINAT	COM	FORT COL	we					/ ISCELUZ			
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION	<u> </u>						UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		Allicont	
575			1		$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	MILEAGE TO 110				20	ME		 	4	00	80	00
			1		<u> </u>	PUMP SERV	DCE.			}	20B			8 50	00	840	00
105	-		1		_	PORT COUX	LOPWAG TOO	<u></u>)	208			<u> </u>	٥٥	५७०	100
330			1			SWEFT MY	TE TRUE 4-III	 4-1/2021		160	zys			15	00	2400	
276			-			FLOCELE				Ţ	U 8S				25		إلاه
290			_	×-		D-AX					GAL			32	00	64	- œ
<u>581</u>			L	_		SERVICE CH	ARGE COMENT		<u></u>	200	242			1	 22	<u> </u>	00
<u>583</u>			1		-	DRAYAGE				19970	280	199.7	m		<u> </u>	199	70
				*.													
	·				_							UN:	DIS	T			T
the terms and cor but are not limite	nditions on the r	everse side here	of whic	ch include	e,	REMIT	PAYMENT T	O:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	DOWN?	AG	REE DECIDE	AGREE	PAGE TOT	'AL	4301	 20
LIMITED WARR						SWIFT	SERVICES, I	NC.	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W. PERFORMED WIT	AS	,		+				<u>i</u>
MUST BE SIGNED BY CO START OF WORK OR D			UK 10			P.0	D. BOX 466		WE OPERATED T AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				TAX 5.3		155	lic
X Auto	my toy	R			_	NESS (CITY, KS 675	560	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF		SERVIC	E?	Д	<u> </u>	1 "		+-
DATÉ SIGNED	, ,	IME SIGNED		S - A.M. ∑ (P.M.			5-798-2300		cus	☐ YES STOMER DID N	OT WISH	TO RESPOND		TOTAL		4461	130
K		CUSTOM	ER ACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	ATERIALS AND SE	RVICES The customer	hereby acknowl	edges receipt of t	the materials a	ind servi	ices listed o <u>n</u> t	his ticket.	<u> </u>			
SWIFT OPERATOR	s Librer 1				PROV											Thank '	You!

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-22-08 PAGE NO

JOB LC							Sew	ceo, inc.	1-22-08 FAGENO.
BLUE RES	39 300	iloleum	WELL NO.	· <u>2</u>		LEASE A	JTENER) JOB TYPE COLLY	TICKET NO. 13333
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	AOT ME	PUN	IPS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATI	
NO.	1300	(GFM)	NDDLJ (GME)	 	<u> </u>	TOBING	CASING	COLFOOT PO	
	1,500			 				C/- KUGAIZIA	
			1					NB26-27/8	
								CASNG-51/2"	
								PORT COLLER = 1885'	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
		+							
	1230				~		1000	PST TEST CABBIG - HELD	
	l.	ļ	-	-	<u> </u>				
	1345	3	2	✓ <u> </u>		<u>.3</u> ≤0	<u> </u>	OPEN PORT COLLEGE - ZNT RE	ATE.
	1350	41/4	88	~		400		MEX COMEST 160 SKS SM	8
			 		-				
	1410	4	10	~		550		DISPLACE COMENT	
	1420			<u>/</u>		1000		CLOSE PORT COLLE - PSTES	T - HELD
			1	<u> </u>				CHUMPS IS SIS COUNT)	to Par
	1430	4	25		/		430	RUA 4 JTS - CORCULATE CI	SAN .
					_			WASH NEVEK	
								WASH REACK	
								PULTOOL	
	1500							JOB COMPLETE	
								THAVE	
								WAWE BO	YOU FOT, JEFF
	<u></u>							KANSAS	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMISSION
								M	AR 0 7 2008
								CON	SERVATION DU
								·	WICHITA, KS
-									

Service LOCATIONS	NIF vices,	inc.	AC Ci	BLUDDRESS	ERT		LorenW	COUNTY/PARISH	Is	STATE	KANSAS CO M/	rpora AR û servat	IVED TION COMMI 7 2008 TON DIVISION TTALKS		TICH Nº	136	OF 2	
L NESS CAY	iks	4 .		"		WYENEA)	2236	ľ	Ks					1-13-08		SAME_	
2	•	TICKET TYPE	CONTRACTO					RIG NAME/NO.	S	HIPPED	DELIVERED TO)		ORD	ER NO.			
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE	<u>V</u>	<u> ۲۲ کی</u>		Y TEGORY	JOB PU	BDOCE		Mer	WELL PERMIT	ATDO	J	WEI	L LOCATION			
		OIL) vv		JELOPMEN		51/2" LOJIGSTI	05.16		WELL PERMIT	NO.) FA	ST, S.E	פורע
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRU			<u>Uc\</u>	VCCOFI (W	<u> </u>	3/2 20203.1	<u> </u>		<u></u>		-	12.		7	+	
PRICE	SECONDAR	Y REFERENCE/	A	CCOUNTIN	NG	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		1	i			UNIT	\exists	411011117	
REFERENCE		NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
<i>\$</i> 7\$			1			MILEAGE #	104_			= .	25	ME			4	$ \infty $	100	00
578			1			PUMP SEE					1	1703	4522	A	1250	00	1250	00
221						LTOUDS					2	GRI			26	loo	ડ ર	00
281						MUDEL					500	$\overline{}$				75	375	
402			1		1	CENTRALE						1EA	5/2	11	100		400	1
403			1			COMOTE						EA	<u> </u>		300		600	i
404					\dagger			# TE901	L2		î	I _{EA}	1885	اسيرا	2300		2300	1
				·····	+	PORT COL		101-01	0.3			1	7803	1.	1400	Т	1400	1
405			- '		+	BASKETS					 	¢ A		+ +		•		
406			 ' 			CAITCH D	SWA P	ich- Baffle			1	۲ <u>A</u>		┼	235	100	<u> </u>	100
					+				-		ļ	1		+		 		
					_							i		i 		<u> </u>		
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	1_	1 1111	1 516				
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con		•	•	•		REM	IT PAY	MENT TO:			RVEY T PERFORMED KDOWN?	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE	PAGE IOI	AL ₩/	6712	100
but are not limited			, INDEMI	VITY , ar	nd				WE UN	DERSTOO	OD AND							
LIMITED WARR	•		3			SWIF	SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SE	RVICE W		,			1	#2	3180	10
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	USTOMER OR CUST ELIVERY OF GOODS	TOMER'S AGENT F S	PRIOR TO					OX 466	WE OPI	ERATED RFORME	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB			 	50btot	-31	9,892	
x Luke	y Lopp							, KS 67560	SATISF	LATIONS	.Y?	OF DUIS	F1		1255 <u>-5</u>	.3%	432	140
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		⊠ A.M		11200	, 0111	, 100 07000	ARE YO	JU SAIIS	FIED WITH OUF YES	SERVIC	E7 NO		/			1 ~ 4

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

785-798-2300

SWIFT OPERATOR AWE WASON

APPROVAL

10,324 50 Thank You!

SWIFT

PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET				
	1 - 1			
No.	171	. LIC		
,,,,,	1-20	רדנ	 	

Service			, KS 675 5-798-23			CUSTOMER PETROLEUM	WELL ANT	اع لدع	<u>)</u>	4-2	-	DATE 1-13-0	<u> </u>	PAGE OF	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LÓG	CCOUNTIN	G DF	TIME		OTY.		T		UM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
315		١				STANDARD CEMENT FA-		الاي ال				12	50	1875	8
276		١				Florele		8 r	1			1	মহ	47	<u>্রত</u>
283		1				SALT	75	اه اه	s	į			20	150	00
284		1				CALSCAL	1	7 SV	<u>s</u>	700	હડ	<u> </u>	00	210	100
283		1				CFQ-1	10	<u>ဝ ဖ</u>	5			4	B	450	00
290		١				B-AFR		2 60	4			32	00	64	00
			_					+	-	 	KA	RECE ISAS CORPORAT	VE[) OMMISSION	<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-				 			-	MAR 0	7 20	08	<u> </u>
								T		[CONSERVATI	ON DI	VISION	
										 		WICH	A, KS		$\overline{}$
]					
														•	<u> </u>
								<u>i</u>	\bot						
									\perp				 		!
					-				_				<u> </u>		<u> </u>
							-						 ├		!
								-	_				<u> </u>		└
								<u> </u>						-	<u> </u>
								<u> </u>	\bot				<u> </u> 		┼
								<u> </u>	\bot				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
									_				 		+
								+	+	-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
						SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FE	ET		150		1	25	125	7 50
· · 383		T		-		MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE: 1568	TON MILE	s		196	. 1	1	 2 2		110
				<u>1</u>		13000 1 33	!=					UATION TOTAL			

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 1-13-08 PAGE NO.

JOB LC						Sew	iceo, inc.	1-13-08 1-15
BLUE R	3300	PETROLEUM	WELL NO.	2	LEASE AN	الما قدا	JOB TYPE " LONGSTRING	13649
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUI TUBING	RE (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AN	MATERIALS
	0830	;					ON LOCATION	
	1100						START 51/2" CASENG IN WEL	
						ļ		
							TO-4525' SET	e 4522'
						<u> </u>	TP- 4526' 51/2	4/F 14
							ST- 43, 42	
							CSJT0415885-1,2,3,64	
		ļ				<u> </u>	CMT BSK75-62,63	
							PORT COURSE 1885 TOP	JT# 63
	1330						BREAK CORCULATION	
	1435			1		900	DROP BALL - SET BASKETSHO	DE - COQUILATE
	1440	Ь	12	1		500	PUMP 500 GAL MUDFLUSH	
	1442	Ь	20	V		500	PUMP 20 BBLS KCL-FLUSH	
	1447		412				PLUG RH - MH	
	1452	<u>ዛ'</u> Σ	36	✓		300	MX CEMBUT 150 SKS EA-	2 e 15.5 PPG
	1502						WASH OUT PUMP LITURES	
	1504						RELEASE LATCH DOWN PWG	
		<u> </u>			•			
	1505	7	0	√		I	DTSAACE PLUG	•
		61/2	108	V		900		
	1520	61/2	109.4			1500	PLUG DOWN - PSI UP UN	TCH IN PLUG
	1522					OK	RELGAGE PST-HELD	RECEIVED ORPORATION COMMISSION
								AR 0 7 2008
								SERVATION DIVISION
	1630						JOB COMPLETE	WICHITA, KS
	1000						THAK	YOU
		1					WANE BROT	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

31013

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT: Great Bind

TE 1-6-08 2 19 36				
	CALTEDONTO	ON LOCATION	JOB STARD	JOB FINISH
Stepen well#4-2 LOCATION Beel	Ler + 96 H	1wv-1E5/5	COUNTY	STATE
D OR NEW (Circle one)		WY 2 - 2/3		1.17.
211 0:1				
NTRACTOR (/a/ Fly)	OWNER			
PE OF JOB Surface	CEMENT			
OLE SIZE 124 T.D. 2/544	CEMENT	DEDED 1/0	A 6	
SING SIZE 8 DEPTH 2/5 AFT	AMOUNT OR	DERED <u>/60</u>	22 sal	mon
LILL PIPE DEPTH			Acgar	
OL DEPTH				
ES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	160 sup	@ 12.15	194400
EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@	• • • • •
MENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 ff	GEL	3 su.	@ 180 25	54,75
RFS.	CHLORIDE _	5 A4	@ SL 00	_ 255,00
SPLACEMENT 12.7 bil	ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT			@	
			@	
MPTRUCK CEMENTER M. H.z. M	·		@	
181 HELPER #5tove		•	@	
LK TRUCK	**************************************		@ ———— @	
342 DRIVER Goe			@	
LK TRUCK			@	
DRIVER	HANDLING_	168 ac.	@_/.90_	319.20
	MILEAGE	16804.04	7 IS M	274.00
REMARKS:			TOTAL	2846.95
ing was sTill Dulling when god H	pre			
Start Torun Surface P.P. 85	•	SERVIC	E	
Circ wet the Hole with Ry				
mud Pump	DEPTH OF JO	B 215H		
Mix Coment + Then Relies of the	PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE		893.00
Phay then Displace Phay Down	EXTRA FOOT	AGE	@	
with wot	MILEAGE		@ <u>7.00</u>	_ <i>105.6</i> 0
Coment Did C'reulato To	MANIFOLD		@	
Surfore	LHEAD KE		@/ <i>110.0</i> 2	_11000_
ARGETO: Blueridge Petr. Corp	-		@	
ARGETO: Phueridge patti Cort				1100 -0
REET			TOTAL	1108.00
YSTATEZIP	Ī	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN'	Т
. 11	-, _,(,		
Thank	1-851	Wooden Ph	8 66ac	_b600
704			@	
Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	-		@ @	
u are hereby requested to rent cemeating equipment			@	
		· ·	w	
furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			mom	6600
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or natractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			177741	1 1 (DA)
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or ntractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was not to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	TAV		TOTAL	
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or ntractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or				
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was not to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"				
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was not to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	TOTAL CHAR	GE		
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was not to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"				D IN 30 DAYS
d furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was not to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	TOTAL CHAR	GE	IF PAID	